GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6040
ANSWERED ON:03.05.2010

RATIO OF FUNDS UNDER NRDWP
Patel Shri Devji;Shantha J.

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of instalments in which funds are made available to the States under National Rural Drinking Water Programme
(NRDWP) alongwith the ratio of these funds;

(b) whether there is any proposal under consideration to allocate 75 per cent funds in the first instalment and remaining 25 per cent in
the second instalment keeping in view the difficulties faced by the States in the implementation of projects due to delay in grant of
second instalment of funds by the Government because of disputes regarding utilisation of first instalment by the concerned State; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the time by which itis likely to be done?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE FMINISTKRY OF RURAL DEVELFOPMENT (MS. AGATHA SANGMA)
(a): Funds under National Rural Drinking Water Programme (NRDWP) are released to States normally in two equal installments.
(b): No, Sir.

(c): Does not arise.
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